

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 17-1 | 210 | Version: | 1 | Name: | Grant Award - General Mills Foundat and Wellness Unit - Community Scho Student Services Department | |
|-----------------|--|-----------|-----------|---|---------------|--|--------|
| Туре: | Application | | | | Status: | Passed | |
| File created: | 5/18/2017 6/14/2017 | | | | In control: | Deputy Superintendent, ASEL | |
| On agenda: | | | | | Final action: | 6/14/2017 | |
| Enactment date: | 6/14 | /2017 | | | Enactment #: | 17-0803 | |
| Title: | Acceptance by the Board of Education of Grant Award from the General Mills Foundation, Minneapolis, MN, in the amount of \$25,000.00, for the Connecting Kids to Real Food, supporting District's nutrition and school garden programs to help create healthy learning environments for students, pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof, for the term July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018, and authorization to submit Amendments thereto, for the term, if any, via the Community Schools and Student Services Department. | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. 17-1210 Grant Award - General Mills Foundation - Health and Wellness Unit - Community Schools and Student Services Department | | | | | | |
| Contact: | Mara.Larsen-Fleming@ousd.org | | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | / | | Act | ion | Result |
| 6/14/2017 | 1 | Board of | Education | | Ad | opted on the General Consent Report | Pass |

Acceptance by the Board of Education of Grant Award from the General Mills Foundation, Minneapolis, MN, in the amount of \$25,000.00, for the Connecting Kids to Real Food, supporting District's nutrition and school garden programs to help create healthy learning environments for students, pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof, for the term July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018, and authorization to submit Amendments thereto, for the term, if any, via the Community Schools and Student Services Department.